PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuo Kohno	07/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AtratechJapan Corporation	
Street Address:	WBG Marive East, 2-6 Nakase	
Internal Address:	Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi	
City:	Chiba	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	261-7114	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7090387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)877-1145

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7138771515

Email: egoldstein@gfpiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edward Goldstein

Address Line 1: 1177 West Loop South, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5666.002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward W. Goldstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=Kohno_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021253 FRAME: 0713

DP \$40.00 7090

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Kazuo Kohno (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), residing in Chiba Prefecture, Japan, am the owner of a new and useful invention entitled "Back Light Illuminating Unit" and U.S. Patent No. 7,090,387.

WHEREAS, AtratechJapan Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation of Chiba Prefecture, Japan, having a place of business at WBG Marive East, 2-6 Nakase, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba 261-7114, Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention, said patent, all other patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee, or to Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said patents to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Accepted on	hehalf of	Atratech.	lanan (Corporation	hv.

Date

RECORDED: 07/21/2008

Name: Kazuo Kohno Signature Kgu Ch

Kazuo Kohno

Title: President Date: July 6, 2008

PATENT REEL: 021253 FRAME: 0714